STATE OF CALIFORNIA « DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AMENDMENT TO RIGHT OF WAY CONTRACT

03 PLA 89 0.61
Dist Co Rte Post
35907 2A920
Parcel No. Exp Auth

WHEREAS, County of El Dorado and the State of California, acting by and through the Department of Transportation, have
hereto entered into that certain right of way contract dated March 15, 2011, which contract sets forth the terms and conditions under
which the State acquired certain rights for State transportation purposes.

WHEREAS, Subsequent to entering into said contract the State of California desires to pay the Grantor for additional months for
the Temporary Easement.

The Temporary Easement is to allow Grantee or its agents, employees, and contractors the right of ingress and egress as may be
reasonably necessary for construction purposes, inclusive of such repairs, replacements, and removals as may be from time to time
required as well as for other purposes incidental to construction of the project, including and staging, stockpiling, and parking of
construction vehicles or equipment. Temporary easement shall be extended for thirty two months total. Said thirty two
months shall begin on April 15, 2014 and terminate when construction has been completed or December 15, 2016;
whichever occurs first.

WHEREAS, By reasons of the foregoing it is now the desire of the parties hereto to amend said right of way contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, It is agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows: County of El Dorado approves a thirty two
month Temporary Easement in lieu of the 24 month, which expires on April 15, 2014 as provided in paragraph 7 of said right of way
contract. The State shall pay the grantor an additional $500.00 for the thirty two month Temporary Easement.

All other terms and conditions of contract remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The parties hereto have executed this day of 20

County of El Dorado
Grantor

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

ACCEPTED:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By

JEFF B. PHIPPS

Right of Way Agent

Marysville

By

TIMOTHY M. WEEKS
Senior Right of Way Agent
Acquisition Branch/Mitigation
Marysville

10-1081 2B 1 of 1





